Mamori Server Release Notes
Version 3.5.093-098

Date: 6/August/2025

Key Features:

Allow viewing for session recordings via an URI.
Improve MongoDB Protocol support

Support for DR Standby Databases

Add kill session from connection log

Improve Event Handler reporting abilities

Improve support for multi-database Postgres servers

All Tickets:

Ticket No

8824
9482
9486
9487
9500
9501
9503
9504
9506
9507
9513
9514
9518
9521

9522
9523
9524
9525
9531
9537

9543
9547
9553
9557
9562
9563
9571
9606

Description

Ability to Kill Session and Kill Query from Grid

Update guac to the latest release

Update documentation to include letsencrypt

Improve Oracle SQL block parsing

PushTotp : Integrate with external TOTP provider secrets

Upgrade corrupting the Mongo DB JDBC driver

Create Datasource Disabled

View SQL Session - panel SQL start and end time not matching grid.
Edit Datasource - Change host allowing misconfiguration

Revoke of access to kill relevant user SSH, RDP, WEB or DB session(s)
Certify DB Client robo3T v1.4.4

RDP - permission UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD doesn't work as expect
Request Button Placement - sometime it is cut off.

Connection Log: SSH session Expandable Pane - duration session is wrong

Exclude 'mamori_internal' from permission views

On-Demand Policy: Change "owner" column label to "Last Modified By"
Launch session editor if URI contains ssid

user count in the user grid is wrong

Event Handlers: Improve ability to report on event handler alerts.

Event Handler: Allow HTML to be customized when calling the toHTML
function of a resultset handle

RDP - COPY/PASTE Clipboard not working

Resource Requests : Execute approved request throwing exception
AUDIT LOG: Include user UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD actions in log

Disabled authentication providers should display differently

create pre-install check script

Add ability to press Ctrl-Alt-Delete to webRDP

Handle the case where the host machine does not have IPv6 enabled
Postgres Proxy: Allow DB clients to connect to databases other than the one
defined in the datasource

Type
feature
chore
chore
feature
feature
bug
feature
bug
bug
feature
feature
bug
feature
bug

feature
feature
feature
bug
chore
feature

bug
bug
feature
feature
feature
feature
bug
Feature

mamori.io



9605
9458
9505

9516
9517
9519
9533
9546

9554
9579
9580
9592
9595
9596
9599
9604

9610

Web SSH File transfer window. Display human readable file sizes

improve web SSH file transfer performance

if the hub is unable to resolve the hostname of the machine running the
docker container things break in strange ways

Add WEBSQL option to not cache user SQL.

User Permissions. Allow user to revoke a permission from themselves.
Mamori Mobile Push - Add option to lock down QRCode validity to 1 device.
Expose setting JOB RUNAS user

RDP playback: unable to play or download killed session until killed tab is
closed.

SSH/RDP: File Download. Retain file name.

generate correct message CRC for mongo packets that contain masked data
before connection rule is not always called for mongodb connections
policy request alerts fail to send emails to directory users

renaming a SSH or RDP resource disconnects it from resource grants
renaming IP resources fails

Key name update succeeds but throws NullPointerException error message
The postgres apt repository no longer contains Ubuntu 20.04 as it is out of
LTS

DB2 Proxy — Schema specific select grant causing invalid permission error

Feature
feature

feature
feature
feature
feature
feature

bug
bug
bug
bug
bug
bug
bug
bug

chore
bug

mamori.io



