

Mamori Server Release Notes

Version 3.5.093-098

Date: 6/August/2025

Key Features:

- Allow viewing for session recordings via an URI.
- Improve MongoDB Protocol support
- Support for DR Standby Databases
- Add kill session from connection log
- Improve Event Handler reporting abilities
- Improve support for multi-database Postgres servers

All Tickets:

Ticket No	Description	Туре
8824	Ability to Kill Session and Kill Query from Grid	feature
9482	Update guac to the latest release	chore
9486	Update documentation to include letsencrypt	chore
9487	Improve Oracle SQL block parsing	feature
9500	PushTotp: Integrate with external TOTP provider secrets	feature
9501	Upgrade corrupting the Mongo DB JDBC driver	bug
9503	Create Datasource Disabled	feature
9504	View SQL Session - panel SQL start and end time not matching grid.	bug
9506	Edit Datasource - Change host allowing misconfiguration	bug
9507	Revoke of access to kill relevant user SSH, RDP, WEB or DB session(s)	feature
9513	Certify DB Client robo3T v1.4.4	feature
9514	RDP - permission UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD doesn't work as expect	bug
9518	Request Button Placement - sometime it is cut off.	feature
9521	Connection Log: SSH session Expandable Pane - duration session is wrong	bug
9522	Exclude 'mamori_internal' from permission views	feature
9523	On-Demand Policy: Change "owner" column label to "Last Modified By"	feature
9524	Launch session editor if URI contains ssid	feature
9525	user count in the user grid is wrong	bug
9531	Event Handlers: Improve ability to report on event handler alerts.	chore
9537	Event Handler: Allow HTML to be customized when calling the toHTML function of a resultset handle	feature
9543	RDP - COPY/PASTE Clipboard not working	bug
9547	Resource Requests : Execute approved request throwing exception	bug
9553	AUDIT LOG: Include user UPLOAD/DOWNLOAD actions in log	feature
9557	Disabled authentication providers should display differently	feature
9562	create pre-install check script	feature
9563	Add ability to press Ctrl-Alt-Delete to webRDP	feature
9571	Handle the case where the host machine does not have IPv6 enabled	bug
9606	Postgres Proxy: Allow DB clients to connect to databases other than the one defined in the datasource	Feature



9605	Web SSH File transfer window. Display human readable file sizes	Feature
9458	improve web SSH file transfer performance	feature
9505	if the hub is unable to resolve the hostname of the machine running the	
	docker container things break in strange ways	feature
9516	Add WEBSQL option to not cache user SQL.	feature
9517	User Permissions. Allow user to revoke a permission from themselves.	feature
9519	Mamori Mobile Push - Add option to lock down QRCode validity to 1 device.	feature
9533	Expose setting JOB RUNAS user	feature
9546	RDP playback: unable to play or download killed session until killed tab is	
	closed.	bug
9554	SSH/RDP: File Download. Retain file name.	bug
9579	generate correct message CRC for mongo packets that contain masked data	bug
9580	before connection rule is not always called for mongodb connections	bug
9592	policy request alerts fail to send emails to directory users	bug
9595	renaming a SSH or RDP resource disconnects it from resource grants	bug
9596	renaming IP resources fails	bug
9599	Key name update succeeds but throws NullPointerException error message	bug
9604	The postgres apt repository no longer contains Ubuntu 20.04 as it is out of	
	LTS	chore
9610	DB2 Proxy – Schema specific select grant causing invalid permission error	bug